
 

Appendix A – Current List of Coalitions  

Apendice A – Lista actual de Coalicion 

Name of Coalition   
Nombre de Coalición  

Contact Information  
Información de contacto 

Alamo-Magdalena Early Childhood Coalition Name/Nombre: Carol Kroyer 
Email/Correo electrónico: kroyer.ch@gmail.com  
Phone Number/Número de teléfono: 575-854-
8009 
 
Name/Nombre: Lorena Crank 
Email/Correo electrónico: lcrank@ansbi.org  
Phone Number/Número de teléfono: 575-854-
2635 
 
Name/Nombre: Jo Ellen Williams 
Email/Correo electrónico: jwilliams@ansbi.org  
Phone Number/Número de teléfono: 575-854-
2635 x 1500 
 
Name/Nombre: Keri James 
Email/Correo electrónico: 
kjames@magschools.us  
Phone Number/Número de teléfono: 575-854-
8009 

Bernalillo County Home Visiting Workgroup 
(BCHVWG) 

Name/Nombre: Teresa Garza  
Email/Correo electrónico:  Tgarza@ydinm.org  
   
Name/Nombre: Sarah Baca   
Email/Correo electrónico:  
sarah_baca@bridgesinc.info  
                                                     
Name/Nombre: Linda Romero   
Email/Correo electrónico:  
lindaromero@stjosephnm.org  

Community Partnership for Children (Grant 
County) 

Name/Nombre: Community Partnership for 
Children 
Email/Correo electrónico: 
cpc.grantcounty.nm@gmail.com  
Phone Number/Número de teléfono: 575-590-
2499 
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Cooperativa Korimi Name/Nombre: Norma Mendoza 
Email/Correo electrónico: 
norma.mendoza.ap@gmail.com  
Phone Number/Número de teléfono: 505-410-
4565  
 
Name/Nombre: Alma Mendoza 
Email/Correo electrónico: 
alma.mendoza67@gmail.com  
Phone Number/Número de teléfono: 505-410-
6207  
 
Name/Nombre: Lucila Lozola 
Email/Correo electrónico: 
lucilalozoya@gmail.com  
Phone Number/Número de teléfono: 505-315-
6737 

Cuba Early Childhood Coalition Name/Nombre: Karolyn Schaefer 
Email/Correo electrónico: 
karolyn.schaefer@pmsnm.org  
Phone Number/Número de teléfono: 505-321-
6962 

Dona Ana County Early Childhood Education 
Coalition 

Name/Nombre: Cesia Otero 
Email/Correo electrónico: cgillard@lcdfnm.org  
Phone Number/Número de teléfono: 575-644-
2016  
 
Name/Nombre: Ngage NM 
Email/Correo electrónico: info@NgageNM.org  
Phone Number/Número de teléfono: 575-521-
1957 

Gadsden Early Childhood Coalition Name/Nombre: Julie Ballard-Soto 
Email/Correo electrónico: 
BallardsotoJ@caasnm.org  
Phone Number/Número de teléfono: 915-422-
3924 
 
Name/Nombre: Reba Cobo 
Email/Correo electrónico: 
reba.cobos@helpnm.com  
Phone Number/Número de teléfono: 915-258-
3721 
 
Name/Nombre: Christina Armenta 
Email/Correo electrónico: carmenta@aitkids.com  
Phone Number/Número de teléfono: 575-619-
0039 
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Las Vegas 100% Community Early Childhood 
Learning Team 

Name/Nombre: Brenda Ortega 
Email/Correo electrónico: bortega@luna.edu  
Phone Number/Número de teléfono: (505) 454-
2504 
 
Name/Nombre: Elizabeth Ratzlaff 
Email/Correo electrónico: ekratzlaff@gmail.com  
Phone Number/Número de teléfono: (505) 454-
9242 
 

Lea County Early Childhood Coalition Name/Nombre: Patricia Grovey 
Email/Correo electrónico: groveyp@cfsnm.net  
Phone Number/Número de teléfono: 575-631-
2537                                                             
 
Name/Nombre:  Lorena Castillo 
Email/Correo electrónico:  211@uwolc.org  
Phone Number/Número de teléfono:  575-263-
7321  
 
Name/Nombre:  Mayra Lovas 
Email/Correo electrónico:  mlovas@jfmaddox.org  
Phone Number/Número de teléfono:  575-393-
6338 
 

Luna County Early Childhood Coalition Name/Nombre: Crystal Pena 
Email/Correo electrónico: 
crystal.pena@helpnm.com  
Phone Number/Número de teléfono: (575) 545-
3346 
 
Name/Nombre: Gloria Lopez 
Email/Correo electrónico: 
gloria.lopez@helpnm.com  
Phone Number/Número de teléfono: 
5756497205 

McKinley County Early Childhood Coalition 
(MCECC) 

Name/Nombre: Colleen Roan, Wandi Brown 
Email/Correo electrónico:  
mceccgroup21@gmail.com  
Colleenroan@nndode.org  
wbrown@gmcs.org  
 
Phone Number/Número de teléfono:  Facebook 
Messenger 

Paso a Paso Network (Taos County) Name/Nombre: Tracy Jaramillo 
Email/Correo electrónico: tracyjar@unm.edu  
Phone Number/Número de teléfono: 575-737-
6295 
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Name/Nombre: Jeannie Ross 
Email/Correo electrónico: jross@taoshospital.org  
Phone Number/Número de teléfono: 
5757373374 
 

Pueblo Outreach Project/ Rio Arriba EC 
Collaborative (RACECC) 

Name/Nombre: Richard J Martinez 
Email/Correo electrónico: rj@lanlfoundation.org  
Phone Number/Número de teléfono: 
5059291780 
 
Name/Nombre: Anna Marie Garcia 
Email/Correo electrónico: 
annamg@lanlfoundation.org  
Phone Number/Número de teléfono: 505-929-
1676 
 
Name/Nombre: Evelyn Juarez 
Email/Correo electrónico: 
evelyn@lanlfoundation.org  

San Juan County Early Childhood Coalition Name/Nombre: Kristen Santesson 
Email/Correo electrónico: 
director@fundamentalscdc.com  
Phone Number/Número de teléfono: (505) 327-
9073  
 
Name/Nombre: Wendy Prouse 
Email/Correo electrónico: 
wendy.prouse@nmsd.k12.nm.us  
Phone Number/Número de teléfono: (505) 860-
4615 
 

Santa Fe Early Childhood Steering Committee Name/Nombre: Katherine Freeman 
Email/Correo electrónico: 
KatherineF@Growingupnm.org  
 
Name/Nombre: Michele Lis 
Email/Correo electrónico: 
Mlconsulting03@gmail.com  
 
Name/Nombre: Kate Noble 
Email/Correo electrónico: 
Katen@growingupnm.org  
 

Regional Education Cooperative (REC) Name/Nombre: Kathy Price 
Email/Correo electrónico: kprice@swrecnm.org  
Phone Number/Número de teléfono: 505-330-
5574  
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Name/Nombre: Chris Brown 
Email/Correo electrónico: cbrown@swrecnm.org  
Phone Number/Número de teléfono: 913-314-
4314   
 
Name/Nombre: Candace Bustamante  
Email/Correo electrónico: 
cbustamante@swrecnm.org  
Phone Number/Número de teléfono: 575-937-
3032 
 
Name/Nombre: Emily Hobbs  
Email/Correo electrónico: ehobbs@swrecnm.org  
Phone Number/Número de teléfono: 303-253-
0346 
 
Name/Nombre: Chelsey Okeyo 
Email/Correo electrónico: 
cjensenokeyo@swrecnm.org  
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